Date
8-30
9-6
9-13
9-20
10-4
10-11
10-18
11-1
11-8
11-14
11-22
11-29

*

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Opponent
LSU
Troy
* at Georgia Tech
* Syracuse
* at North Carolina
* at Boston College
* SMU
* Duke
* Florida State
* at Louisville
Furman
at South Carolina

home game.

Designation

Time

- ACC regular-season game; Note: All times are EDT; bold denotes a Clemson



	2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
	Date  Opponent Designation TV Time
	8-30  LSU
	9-6  Troy
	9-13 * at Georgia Tech
	9-20 * Syracuse
	10-4 * at North Carolina
	10-11 * at Boston College
	10-18 * SMU
	11-1 * Duke
	11-8 * Florida State
	11-14 * at Louisville
	11-22  Furman
	11-29  at South Carolina
	* - ACC regular-season game; Note: All times are EDT; bold denotes a Clemson home game.

